Colonneh Lodge Award Nominations

Nominee's Name		$\square A / \square Y$	Phone			Chapter
Address			City		Zip	
Nominee's current registered Scouting/Lodge position(s)						
Total time as registered Scout/Scouter: years						
It is my pleasure to nominate this Arrowman for the following award for exemplary service (check one):						
□ Numbered Certificate □ Founder's Award □ James E West Fellowship Award						
The nominee has served Scouting in the following positions						
Years Unit	Years District/Cou	ncil	Years	Chapter / Lodge	Years	<u>Lodge Events</u> (note if staffed)
						(note if started)
						
<u> </u>						-
						-
<u> </u>						-
Trainings Completed: Awards & Recognitions Received:						
□ NLS			□ Eagle Sc			☐ Brotherhood ☐ Vigil
□ NLATS/DYLC			☐ District A	Award of Merit	☐ Colonne	h Numbered Certificate
☐ Colonneh Lodge LLD☐ NYLT			☐ Silver Be	eaver	☐ Founder	's Award . West Award
☐ Wood Badge						. West Award
Noteworthy service of exceptional character upon which this nomination is based, be specific (additional pages may be attached):						
(include Unit, District, Chapter, Lodge, and Community)						
Name of person making nomination: Position						
Hm phone: Cell/Wk Phone:						
E-mail:						
· ·						•

Anyone may nominate eligible candidates. Awards are selected by the lodge award selection committee so detailed nominations worthy of being read by the youth at the banquet are encouraged. Attaching a picture is highly recommended. Nominations are due by **November 15**, and must be emailed to awards@colonneh.org.



Colonneh Lodge Award Nominations

Each year Colonneh presents several recognitions to youth and adult Arrowmen. Only youth serve on the lodge awards selection committee so detailed nominations worthy of being read by the youth at the banquet are encouraged. Attaching a picture to the nomination form is highly recommended. Awards are presented at the annual Colonneh Lodge Banquet.



Colonneh Lodge Numbered Certificate

The Colonneh Numbered certificate is presented to outstanding youth or adults in Colonneh Lodge who have performed above and beyond the call of duty in service to Scouting, Community, and the Lodge. The recognition is a matted and framed numbered certificate. Created in late 1967 by Dabney Kennedy to recognize outstanding leadership in Service and the Spirit of Achievement beyond the Vigil Honor. In 1980 the National Director of the OA visited the Colonneh PowWow and was impressed with the type of awards that we presented to recognize our Arrowmen for service above and beyond. He was specifically interested in the numbered certificate program. This interest sparked the creation of the National Founder's Award with the Colonneh Lodge's assistance in the development through the efforts of our National Committee Member - Dabney Kennedy.

Qualifications

- Has given continued service to Colonneh Lodge over an extended number of years.
- Has demonstrated outstanding leadership in service and the spirit of Achievement.



OA Founder's Award

The Founder's Award is reserved for Arrowmen who demonstrate to fellow Arrowmen that he or she memorializes in his or her everyday life the spirit of achievement as described by founder E. Urner Goodman and cofounder Carroll A. Edson. Introduced at the 1981 National Order of the Arrow Conference, the Founder's Award was created to honor and recognize those Arrowmen who have given outstanding service to their lodge.

Qualifications

- Given continued service to Colonneh Lodge over an extended number of years.
- Demonstrated outstanding leadership in service and the spirit of Achievement.
- Currently registered in BSA and Colonneh Lodge
- Memorializes in his or her everyday life the spirit of achievement as described by founder E. Urner Goodman and cofounder Carroll A. Edson.